UC2825A-EP
www.ti.com SGLS305D –JULY 2005–REVISED SEPTEMBER 2010
HIGH-SPEED PWM CONTROLLER
Check for Samples: UC2825A-EP
1FEATURES
• Improved Version of the UC2825 PWM SUPPORTS DEFENSE, AEROSPACE,
AND MEDICAL APPLICATIONS• Compatible With Voltage-Mode or
• Controlled BaselineCurrent-Mode Control Methods

ESD damage can range from subtle performance degradation to complete device failure. Precision integrated circuits may be more
susceptible to damage because very small parametric changes could cause the device not to meet its published specifications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE (1) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – DW UC2825AQDWREP UC2825AQEP
–55°C to 125°C SOIC – DW UC2825AMDWREP UC2825AMEP
(1) Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2005–2010, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): UC2825A-EP
1
2
3
4